
From: Ken Spare
To: Public Testimony
Subject: Fwd: OPPOSITION to Rezoning of 5220 Troost
Date: Friday, December 2, 2022 11:35:14 AM

-------- Forwarded Message --------
Subject:OPPOSITION to Rezoning of 5220 Troost

Date:Wed, 30 Nov 2022 12:22:04 -0600
From:Ken Spare <kspare@aol.com>

To:Lee.Barnes@kcmo.org <Lee.Barnes@kcmo.org>, Bough, Andrea
<Andrea.Bough@kcmo.org>, Dan.Fowler@kcmo.org,
Brandon.Ellington@kcmo.org, Teresa.Loar@kcmo.org <Teresa.Loar@kcmo.org>,
katheryn.shields@kcmo.org <katheryn.shields@kcmo.org>,
jeffery.williams@kcmo.org

Sent to members of NPD

I represent Rockhill Crest Neighborhood Association, and am a member of Crestwood Home
Owners Association

I understand that ordinance 220936 while the posted agenda has it on hold, iust to be heard
today

Be it known to you all that these folks led us to believe it was not to be heard,  in fact they set
a meeting fro 4 p.m. today to discuss it with the Paul Melnuck founder of Sana Lake.

Surprise today that it is being heard.

We who have been opposed are even more opposed to this zoning request.  It has been done
with a great deal of insincerity regarding engagement with the communities.  As far as I know
that opposition includes: UMKC, Rockhurst, South Town Council, 4963 neighborhood
coalition, Rockhill Crest Neighborhood Assoc. and many, many member of the St. Francis
Xavier Parish.

A rehab center is not what would benefit our enterprise or neighborhoods.

I
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